

## BREAKING NEWS: 5 STOBART DIRECTORS CHARGED WITH FRAUD (plus 2 with Perjury)

We can inform you that Andrew Tinkler, William Stobart, Ben Whawell, Richard Butcher and Trevor Howarth have had Fraud Charges Laid against them last week at Carlisle Magistrates Court.

The first 4 Directors face a Charge for an offence against the Criminal Attempts Act 1981 to cause a Fraud contrary to Section 2 and/or Section 3 and/or Section 4 of the Fraud Act 2006.

If the Fraud actually takes place based upon the Stobart Circular of 11th March 2014, which contains material False Statements and omissions, then the Charge shall be upgraded to Fraud of Stobart Shareholders contrary to Section 2 and/or Section 3 and/or Section 4 of the Fraud Act 2006.

Furthermore all five Directors also face a Charge of Fraud contrary Section 2 and/or Section 3 and/or Section 4 of the Fraud Act 2006 over the £11 million Carlisle Airport Fraud.

Furthermore, Andrew Tinkler faces one Charge of Perjury contrary to the Perjury Act 1911 in a speeding matter akin to Chris Huhne.

Furthermore the Legal Director Trevor Howarth also faces one Charge contrary to the Perjury Act 1911.

A Whistleblower and Stobart Shareholder has commenced the Private Prosecution due the urgency of the matter and Laid the Charges detailed below to assist Justice, to protect Stobart Shareholders and to protect Employees of Stobart Group. It also protects the general public at large.

A date for Carlisle Magistrates Court to sit and then issue the Summons to the 5 Stobart Directors is awaited and expected anytime. The Crown Prosecution Service will be requested to lay further Charges if the Fraud of Stobart shareholders actually takes place on 1st April 2014.

We thank all of you whom have supported us thus far.

[www.stobartwhistleblower.com](http://www.stobartwhistleblower.com)

- [Mar 26th, 2014](#)